Printer Friendly Sereen . hitps://staffkyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/KDEConstruecti...

FACPAC Contract Change Order
Supplemental Information Form (Ref#
53771)

Form Status: Saved

Tier 2 Project: Boone County - Gym Upgrades - Conner and Ryle High Schools
BG Number: 20-105 District: Boone County (035)
Status: Active Phase: Project Initiation (View Checklist)

Contract: Atkins & Siahg, Ine., 0001, LED lighting in gyms at Conner and Ryle High Schools

Type: General Contractor Proposed
Change Order Number One (1)
Time Extension Required No
Date Of Change Order 8/28/2020
Change Order Amount To Date Increase

Construction Contingency

Calculations below are project wide. Remaining negative Construction Contingency may
require the submission of a revised BG1.

. Current Approved Amount $12,272.00
Net Approved COs $0.00
Remaining After Approved COs $12,272.00
' Net Al COs $3,927.00
 Remaining After All COs $8,345.00
This Requested Change Order Amount $3,927.00

/-

Change In A/E Fee This Change Ordet

+f-

Change In CM Fee This Change Order

+-

Remaining Construction Contingency $8,345.00

Balance

Contract Change Requested By Architect/Engineer
Contract Change Reason Code Expansion of Scope

Change Order Description And Justification

Eliminate battery egtess fixtures in Conner High Practice Gym and create three highbay
emergency/night light fixtures with life safety generator circuit, This change removes the
battery egress heads from the perimeter of the court and utilizes select new LED highbay

1of3 8/28/2020, 9:35 AM




Prinier Friendly Screen hitps://stafficyschools.sharepoint.com/sites/dsapps/K DEConstructi...

fixtures to provide this life safety egress function with the added benefit of providing enbanced
security in the form of night lighting,

Cost Benefit To Owner

The cost of the additional circuiting is equitable to the work performed. The owner will benefit
from eliminating the long term maintence of the battery egress fixtures and enhancing overall
security by providing night lighting in this gymoasium.

Contract unit prices have been utilized No
to support the cost associated with this
change order. :

Detailed Cost Breakdown

Contract unit prices have not been utilized, provide a detailed cost breakdown which
separates labor, material, profit and overhead.

Detail Item Amount Percent of Total

Labor $2.,386.00 60.76%

Matetials ‘ $904.00 23.02%

Profit and Overhead ’ $493.00 12.55%

Bond Insurance $144.00 3.67%
Cost Breakdown Total: $3,927.00

Cost for this Change Order supported No
by an alternate bid or competitive price
quote

Explain Why

20f3 ’ 8/28/2020, 9:35 AM




Change Order

PROJECT: (Nome and wcldress} GONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Boene County Schools - Gym Upgradss Conlract For: Tolal Projesl Change Order Number: One (1)
Conner andl Ryle High Schoals Date: March 13, 2020 Date: August 28, 2020

REH #129-919-H / BG #20-105
OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Neune and address) CONTRACTOR: (Namea and address}
Boone County Board of Edueation Robert Blunet {inyes & Associates, PLLC Atkins and Stung, Ine.
B30 U. 8. 42 2512 Dixie Highway 1031 Meta Drive
Florence, Kentucky 41042 Fort Mitchell, Kentucky 41017 Cincinnati, Ohio 45237

" THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(hsert @ detatled description of the change and, if applicadle, attach or veforence spectjic exhibits. dso lncinde agreed upon adfusiments
aftributable io exeented Consiriction Change Diveetfves.)

Eliminate baltery egress fixtures in Conner High Practice Gym and create three highbay emergency/uight light fixtures with
life safety generalor civeuit. This change removes he baitery egress heads from the perimeter of the court and utilizes select
new LED highbay fixtures to provide this life safely egress [unction with the added bonefit of providing enhanced security in
the form of night lighting,

The original Contract Swn was ) 245,430,00

The vet elrange by previousty authorized Chunge Orders $ 0.00

The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 245,430.00
$ 3,927.00
$

“The Contract Suth will be increascd by this Change Order in the mnownt of
249,357.00

Tlie new Coniraet Sum including this Change Ordey will be

The Contract Time witl be unchanged by Zero (0) duys.
The new date of Substautial Completion wilk be

NOTE: This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximun Price, or the Conlract
Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Direetive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, In which case a Change Order Is executed 1o supersede the Construgtion Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

e

ltol:qxl,ﬂi\:)réi'}iiﬁggs & Assgefates, PLLC  Atkins and Spung, s, Y 4 _Boone Comniy Board of Education

(\RCH TECT (Firm namy) !}_BNT@\CT/?l (w / j OWNER (Firm neame}
: o M \\ LA

SIGNATURE \-7 SIGNATURE g \ SIGNATURE

Ei:mil Hayos, Member Fred Stang, President Matt Melntire, Chair

PRINIED NAME AND TITLE. PRINTED NAME AND TITLE PRINTED NAME ARD TITLE

-9 .29 8/28/20
DATE DATE DATE

AJA Document 8701 ~ 2017, Copyright © 1979, 1637, 2000, 2001 and 2017 by The Ameritan Institute of Architects, All righis resarvad. Tha Amedcan
st uf Arhitests,” AL e ATA Logo, il "AIA Conliact {locuments” anr reglsiered fadvntanks and may 1ol by wsad vdlhost pesmisalon. This dosument 1
was producad by AIA soflivace at 00:31:52 ET on 08/20/2020 undar Ordor No.2083519813 which expires on 00/08/2021, Is ot for resale, Is icensod for one-time

use only, snd may only be usad In accordance vith the AlA Conlract Documeants® Tenns of Service, To raport copyright viclalions, s-mall copyright@ala.otg.
Usor Notest . {IBGADASA)




Printer Friendly Screen https://staffkyschools.sharepoint. comy/sites/dsapps/ K DEConstructi...

Jof3

Change Order Supplemental Information Form Signature
Page (Online Form Ref# 53771)

P4 S-29-J0
Date
Construction Manager ) Date
W // 21/ 20 2.0
Finance Officer Date
Local Board of Education Designee Date

8/28/2020, 9:35 AM




